Gain on acquisition of controlled
entities - - - 201 - - - - - - 201
Operating expenses (4,214) (32) - - (37) (112) 4 - - - (4,391)
Impairment expenses (1,441) - - - - - - - - - (1,441)
Net profit before tax 3,414 (32) (282) 201 115 (112) 4 (89) 31 (84) 3,166
Tax expense (934) 9 45 (136) (35) 34 (1) 27 (31) 20 (1,002)
Non-controlling interests (14) - - - - - - - - - (14)
Underlying profit after tax 2,466 (23) (237) 65 80 (78) 3 (62) - (64) 2,150
Investment experience after tax (64) - - - - - - - - 64 -
Net profit after tax 2,402 (23) (237) 65 80 (78) 3 (62) - - 2,150

Half Year Ended 30 June 2009

(1) Relates to a provision recognised with respect to a long-standing legal proceeding.

Appendices

92 Commonwealth Bank of Australia

14. Profit Reconciliation (continued)

Net profit Net profit Provisional gain Defined benefit Treasury shares Hedging and Policyholder tax Investment Net profit

after tax Pro forma after tax on aquisition superannuation valuation AIFRS volatility experience  after tax
"cash basis" adjustments "cash basis" of controlled plan expense adjustment "statutory basis"

Pro forma As reported entities
Profit Reconciliation $M $M $M $M $M $M $M $M $M $M

Group
Net interest income 5,073 (530) 4,543 - - - - - - 4,543
Other banking income 2,119 (83) 2,036 - - - (17) - - 2,019
Total banking income 7,192 (613) 6,579 - - - (17) - - 6,562
Funds management income 1,015 (10) 1,005 - - 56 - (138) (66) 857
Insurance income 453 (21) 432 - - - - (57) (117) 258
Total operating income 8,660 (644) 8,016 - - 56 (17) (195) (183) 7,677
Provisional gain on acquisition of
controlled entities - - - 782 782
Operating expenses (4,008) 457 (3,551) - (18) - - - - (3,569)
Impairment expenses (1,951) 344 (1,607) - - - - - - (1,607)
Net profit before tax 2,701 157 2,858 782 (18) 56 (17) (195) (183) 3,283
Tax expense (650) (47) (697) (235) 5 (22) 9 195 51 (694)
Non-controlling interests (16) - (16) - - - - - - (16)
Underlying profit after tax 2,035 110 2,145 547 (13) 34 (8) - (132) 2,573
Investment experience after tax (129) (3) (132) - - - - - 132 -
Net profit after tax 1,906 107 2,013 547 (13) 34 (8) - - 2,573

Half Year Ended 31 December 2008

Appendices

  Profit Announcement  93

15. Divisional Performance Summary

Business Institutional
Retail and Banking

Banking Private and Wealth South Other (including
Half Year Ended Services Banking Markets Management Pacific Bankwest Asia) (1) Total
31 December 2009 $M $M $M $M $M $M $M $M

Net interest income 2,888 822 683 - 360 727 582 6,062
Other banking income 683 626 672 - 175 121 (199) 2,078
Total banking income 3,571 1,448 1,355 - 535 848 383 8,140
Funds management income - - - 908 25 - 14 947
Insurance income - - - 353 92 - 18 463
Total operating income 3,571 1,448 1,355 1,261 652 848 415 9,550
Investment experience (2) - - - 117 (2) - 27 142
Total income 3,571 1,448 1,355 1,378 650 848 442 9,692
Operating expenses (3) (1,380) (639) (387) (851) (337) (443) (231) (4,268)
Impairment expense (391) (194) (321) - (101) (313) (63) (1,383)
Net profit before tax 1,800 615 647 527 212 92 148 4,041
Corporate tax expense (555) (175) (102) (148) (45) (28) (36) (1,089)
Non-controlling interests - - - - - - (9) (9)
Net profit after tax ("cash basis") 1,245 440 545 379 167 64 103 2,943

(1) Includes the impact of reclassification of net swap costs within net interest income related to certain economic hedges which do not qualify for AIFRS hedge accounting of $123 million.
(2) Investment experience is presented on a gross basis.
(3) Operating expenses include volume related expenses.

Appendices

94 Commonwealth Bank of Australia

15. Divisional Performance Summary (continued)

Business Institutional
Retail and Banking

Banking Private and Wealth South Other (including
Half Year Ended Services Banking Markets Management Pacific Bankwest Asia) (1) Total
30 June 2009 $M $M $M $M $M $M $M $M

Net interest income 2,513 777 763 - 380 591 619 5,643
Other banking income 779 551 477 - 201 168 (36) 2,140
Total banking income 3,292 1,328 1,240 - 581 759 583 7,783
Funds management income - - - 769 23 - 16 808
Insurance income - - - 329 123 - 26 478
Total operating income 3,292 1,328 1,240 1,098 727 759 625 9,069
Investment experience (2) - - - (95) (9) - 20 (84)
Total income 3,292 1,328 1,240 1,003 718 759 645 8,985
Operating expenses (3) (1,430) (645) (366) (829) (318) (483) (143) (4,214)
Impairment expense (462) (189) (512) - (139) (113) (26) (1,441)
Net profit before tax 1,400 494 362 174 261 163 476 3,330
Corporate tax expense (412) (131) (28) (63) (88) (50) (142) (914)
Non-controlling interests - - - - - - (14) (14)
Net profit after tax ("cash basis") 988 363 334 111 173 113 320 2,402

(1) Includes the impact of reclassification of net swap costs within net interest income related to certain economic hedges which do not qualify for AIFRS hedge accounting of $128 million.
(2) Investment experience is presented on a gross basis.
(3) Operating expenses include volume related expenses.

Appendices

  Profit Announcement  95

15. Divisional Performance Summary (continued)

Business Institutional
Retail and Banking

Banking Private and Wealth South
Services Banking Markets Management Pacific Bankwest Other (including Total

Half Year Ended (Pro forma) (Pro forma) Asia) (1) (Pro forma)
31 December 2008 $M $M $M $M $M $M $M $M

Net interest income 2,412 748 690 - 409 530 284 5,073
Other banking income 772 529 472 - 203 83 60 2,119
Total banking income 3,184 1,277 1,162 - 612 613 344 7,192
Funds management income - - - 976 26 - 13 1,015
Insurance income - - - 328 101 - 24 453
Total operating income 3,184 1,277 1,162 1,304 739 613 381 8,660
Investment experience (2) - - - (218) 15 - 24 (179)
Total income 3,184 1,277 1,162 1,086 754 613 405 8,481
Operating expenses (3) (1,351) (627) (313) (854) (368) (426) (69) (4,008)
Impairment expense (237) (120) (1,196) - (59) (344) 5 (1,951)
Net profit before tax 1,596 530 (347) 232 327 (157) 341 2,522
Corporate tax expense (477) (157) 179 (54) (60) 47 (78) (600)
Non-controlling interests - - - - - - (16) (16)
Net profit after tax ("cash basis") 1,119 373 (168) 178 267 (110) 247 1,906

(1) Includes the impact of reclassification of net swap costs within net interest income related to certain economic hedges which do not qualify for AIFRS hedge accounting of $147 million.
(2) Investment experience is presented on a gross basis.
(3) Operating expenses include volume related expenses.

Appendices

96 Commonwealth Bank of Australia

16. Analysis Template

Pro forma As reported

31/12/09 30/06/09 31/12/08 31/12/08 Page

Profit Summary - Input Schedule $M $M $M $M References